1	CORRECTED		
2	184-602021		
3			
4 5 6 7	ORDINANCE:	AMEND WINNEBAGO COUNTY GENERAL CODE SECTION 19.24(7) RELATING TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY COMMUNITY PARK SOCCER SHELTER RENTAL FEES SCHEDULE	
8	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:		
9	WHEREAS, the	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Parks and Recreation Committee has reviewed and	
10	recommends approval	approval of the following amendment to Section 19.24(7) of the General Code of Winnebago	
11	County containing the rental fee schedule established for the Winnebago County Community Park; and		
12	WHEREAS, with the addition of the reconstructed Soccer Shelter it is necessary for the County to		
13	proceed with the establishment of a subsequent rental fee schedule for the interior area of the Soccer		
14	Shelter; and		
15	WHEREAS, fees for the interior area shall be instituted as per the current Community Park Rental		
16	Fee Schedule to accommodate large, medium, and small events usage of the facility; and		
17	WHEREAS, it is anticipated that several soccer organizations will make requests to lease the facility		
18	for soccer tournaments; and		
19	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors does ordain as follows;		
20	That Section 19.24(7) of the General Code of Winnebago County be expanded to include the new		
21	rates for the interior of the Soccer Shelter, the new rates shall read as follows: (see attached Exhibit A.)		
22			
23	BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that said amendment		
24	to the General Code of Winnebago County shall become effective on the date following the date of		
25	publication.		
26			
27	*Fiscal Note:		
28 29	<u>Anticipated revenue for 2021 - \$1,500.00; 2022 - \$1,500.00; 2023 - \$2,000.00. Additional labor for</u> cleaning \$50.00 per rental.		
30			
31		Respectfully submitted by:	
32	Committee Vote: 4-0	PARKS & RECREATION COMMITTEE	
33			
34	Committee Vote: 5-0	PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE	
35			
36	Vote Required for Passage: <u>Majority</u>		
37			
38			

39	39 Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of	, 2021.	
40	40		
41	41		
42	42		
43	Jonathan D. Doemel		
44	44 Winnebago County Exect	Winnebago County Executive	